January 1st, 2021 until the end of the mandate term (i.e. 2023), amounting EUR 4,000 

(EUR four-thousand) net/month/member, EUR 4,000 net/month (EUR four-

thousand) for the Chairman of the Board of Directors and EUR 300 

net/member/session (EUR three-hundred), but not more than EUR 1,800 

net/member/year (EUR one-thousand-eight-hundred), as additional remuneration for 

the members of the Board of Directors who are also members of the consultative 

committees, given item 5 from the Ordinary General Shareholders Meeting of the 

Company no. 2 dated April 25th, 2019. 

7. With a total number of 34,452,654 voting rights validly expressed, representing 88.79701% of